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Committee Members
Represent:

Local Government
Natural Gas Utility
Contractors

Excavators

Electric Utility

Consumer — Owned Utility
Pipeline Utility

Insurance Industry

Utilities and Transportation
Commission

Telecommunications
Company

Three At — Large Positions

Washington State Dig Law Safety Committee

P.O. Box 734 + Poulsbo, WA 98370

August 12, 2020

Mark Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary
Members of the Commission

Utilities and Transportation Commission

621 Woodland Square Loop SE

Lacey, WA 98503

Re: Review Committee Decision — Case 20-028 Cassidy Stevenson
vs. Liberty Fence, LLC

Dear Mr. Johnson:

The Washington State Dig Law Safety Committee received a complaint
regarding a potential violation of Washington State Dig Law RCW
19.122.030 for work performed on June 25, 2020.

On, August 11, 2020, the committee formed a review board and heard
Case 20-028 filed by Cassidy Stevenson against Liberty Fence, LLC.

The review board determined that the respondent, Liberty Fence, LLC.,
violated RCW 19.122.030(2) for failing to request a locate before
excavation.

Therefore, the committee recommends a total penalty of $1000.00 is
assessed to the respondent as follow:
Case 20-028 $1000.00 penalty for one violation of RCW
19.122.030(2)

The recommended penalty totals $1000.00, with the possibility of
$800.00 deferred on the condition that Jeremy Whitney attends NUCA
dig safe training and Liberty Fence, LLC. incur no additional violations
of RCW 19.122 within twelve months of receiving a penalty
assessment order.

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this case. |
may be contacted at 206-794-9823.

Sincerel

0

Jim Walton, Chair

Cc: Lynda Holloway
Cassidy Stevenson
Jeremy Whitney



Case 20-028

wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com

From: sendmail@washington-ucc.org
Sent: Thursday, June 25, 2020 10:16 AM
To: wsdlsafetycommittee@gmail.com
Subject: Complaint Form

Complaint Form Request

Requester Information

Name: Cassidy Stevenson

Company: N/A

Company Phone: (360)540-8344

Company Email: cassidystevenson91@gmail.com

Company Address: 10129 56th Avenue NE, Marysville, 98270
Ticket Requested: no

Violation Information

Violation RCW: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Section: RCW 19.122.030

Violation Description: Neighbors are digging for a fence and didn't call 811. We asked them to stop and call and they
refused to do so and continued digging. The contractor told us he didn't need to because he has 20 years' experience.
Violation Address: 10053 56th Avenue NE Marysville, WA 98270

Violation Date: 06/25/2020

Alleged Violator

Violator Name: Liberty Fence LLC

Violator Phone Number: (425)829-7670

Violator Email: libertyfencecollc@gmail.com

Violator Address: 7920 103rd Place NE, Marysville, 98270
Violator Employess On Site:

Other Information

Other Information:
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